PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3481181

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RYOSUKE UEHARA	07/23/2015
SEIJI KOBAYASHI	07/23/2015
MINORU GENTA	07/23/2015
SEIICHI TERAKURA	07/23/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MITSUBISHI HEAVY INDUSTRIES MECHATRONICS SYSTEMS, LTD.
Street Address:	4-22, WADAMIYA-DORI 5-CHOME, HYOGO-KU,
City:	KOBE-SHI, HYOGO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	652-0863

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14767576	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)518-5499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7036841111

Email: bjhgroup@ipfirm.com

Correspondent Name: LOWE HAUPTMAN & HAM, LLP

Address Line 1: 2318 MILL ROAD Address Line 2: SUITE 1400

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4554-328	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BENJAMIN J. HAUPTMAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Benjamin J. Hauptman/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/12/2015	

Total Attachments: 1

source=F-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 036313 FRAME: 0575

503434557

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

MITSUBISHI HEAVY II	NDUSTRIES	MECHATRONICS SYSTI	EMS, LTD.
4-22, Wadamiya-dori 5-cho	ome, Hyogo-ku,	Kobe-shi, Hyogo 652-086	3 Japan
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive righ (Title of Invention)	of which is hereby ac it, title and interest to	knowledged, the undersigned ASSIG the invention entitled	NOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers t
BIOMASS TREATMENT SY	YSTEM, SACCH	HARIDE SOLUTION PROD	DUCING PROCESS USING
BIOMASS AS RAW MATER	RIAL, AND ORG	SANIC RAW MATERIAL PI	RODUCING PROCESS
relating to International Patent Application executed on even date herewith or, if not	on PCT/JP2013/055 so executed, was:	5500 and/or for which application for	or Letters Patent of the United States was
(a) executed on	,	(Insert date of execution of appl	cation, if not concurrent)
(b) filed on		Assignee's attorney is hereby data, when known.	v authorized to insert in (b) the specified
and to said application and all Letters Pat substitute, reissue or reexamination applic	ation based thereon, f	or the full term or terms for which the	said Letters Patentie) may be monted and
The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when reque which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessan netuding in the preparation and prosecutive examination, or public use proceeding, a lets to include but not be limited to executivorn testimony, and obtaining and products.	sted by said ASSIGN ry, desirable or exped on of said application and in any litigation or ting all papers, includ	EE and without charge to but at the client, for securing, maintaining and et (s) and the issuance of said Letters Potter legal proceeding which may are	expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts aftered protection for said invention, attent(s), in any interference, reissue, as or he declared in relation to some one
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersi	gned inventor(s) has	(have) affixed his/her/their signature	(s).
) Ryosuke Vehu (Signature)	ara	Ryosuke UEHARA	Jul. 23, 2015
Selli Kobar	ashi	<i>(Type Name)</i> Selji KOBAYASHI	(Date) Jul. 23, 2015
(Signature)	K-V-/	(Type Name)	(Date)
) Minoru Genta	Accession of the second	Minoru GENTA	Jul. 23, 2015
Oallah! Tan 1		(Type Name)	(Date)
) <u>Selichi /eravu</u> (Signature)	<u>va</u>	Selichi TERAKURA (Type Name)	Jul. 23, 2015
. 0		(-) po monte)	(Date)

PATENT REEL: 036313 FRAME: 0576

RECORDED: 08/12/2015